
From: Kautz, Lance
To: D"Abreu, Gordon
Subject: FW: Mosaic Fertilizer - Bartow Facility, 1-26-24
Date: Friday, January 26, 2024 8:35:01 AM

 
 

From: Genevie, Jordan <Jordan.Genevie@mosaicco.com> 
Sent: Friday, January 26, 2024 8:13 AM
To: Kautz, Lance <Lance.Kautz@FloridaDEP.gov>; DWRMIW.PM <DWRMIW.PM@dep.state.fl.us>
Cc: Ford, Dara <Dara.Ford@mosaicco.com>; Provenzano, Santino
<Santino.Provenzano@mosaicco.com>; Lewis, Donovan <Donovan.Lewis@mosaicco.com>; Black,
Dennis <Dennis.Black@mosaicco.com>; Robert.Werner@mosaicco.com; Fredere, Ed
<Ed.Fredere@mosaicco.com>; Hilderman, Jody <Jody.Hilderman@mosaicco.com>; Wozniak,
Matthew <Matthew.Wozniak@mosaicco.com>
Subject: Mosaic Fertilizer - Bartow Facility, 1-26-24
 

EXTERNAL MESSAGE
This email originated outside of DEP. Please use caution when opening attachments, clicking links,

or responding to this email.

Mr. Kautz,
 
The Bartow Temporary Surge Pond is no longer in Action Level as of 1/26/24. The current water level
is 217.4’, and is continuing to lower.
 
Please reach out to me if you have an questions or concerns.
 
Regards,
Jordan
 

Jordan Genevie |
Environmental Specialist –
Bartow, Green Bay, South
Pierce
The Mosaic Company | 13830
Circa Crossing Drive |Lithia, FL
33547 
P: 813.775.4844 | M:
813.696.2541 | E:
jordan.genevie@mosaicco.com 
Our Story | Responsibility &
Sustainability | Awards &
Recognition

We help the world grow the food it
needs.
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Sent: Wednesday, January 10, 2024 7:24 AM
To: 'Lance.Kautz@FloridaDEP.gov' <Lance.Kautz@FloridaDEP.gov>; 'DWRMIW.PM@dep.state.fl.us'
<DWRMIW.PM@dep.state.fl.us>
Cc: Ford, Dara - New Wales <Dara.Ford@mosaicco.com>; Provenzano, Santino - FishHawk
<Santino.Provenzano@mosaicco.com>; Lewis, Donovan - Bartow <Donovan.Lewis@mosaicco.com>;
Black, Dennis - Bartow <Dennis.Black@mosaicco.com>; Werner, Robert - FishHawk
<Robert.Werner@mosaicco.com>; Fredere, Ed - Green Bay <Ed.Fredere@mosaicco.com>;
Hilderman, Jody - Bartow <Jody.Hilderman@mosaicco.com>; Wozniak, Matt - Bartow
<Matthew.Wozniak@mosaicco.com>
Subject: Mosaic Fertilizer - Bartow Facility, 1-10-24
 
Mr. Kautz,
 
Pursuant to 62-672.780(8)(1)(a), Mosaic is providing notification that the Bartow facility Temporary
Surge Pond has been in Action Level for 72 hours. Please see below current status and planned
actions to return the system to normal levels.
 

Current water level in Temporary Surge Pond – 217.9’ (Action Level 217.5’, Max Level 228.0’)
 

The following addresses the actions being taken to return the Temporary Surge Pond to
normal operating conditions:

Testing of the siphon line identified an airlock.
Plan is in place to install a port in the line to mitigate the issue. Awaiting materials and
contractor support.

 
Please reach out to me if you require any additional information.
 
Regards,
Jordan
 
 

Jordan Genevie |
Environmental Specialist –
Bartow, Green Bay, South
Pierce
The Mosaic Company | 13830
Circa Crossing Drive |Lithia, FL
33547 
P: 813.775.4844 | M:
813.696.2541 | E:
jordan.genevie@mosaicco.com 
Our Story | Responsibility &
Sustainability | Awards &
Recognition

We help the world grow the food it
needs.
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